

RESOLUTION #24-08-080

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RATE SCHEDULE FOR THE ACTIVE CEMETERIES IN BETHEL TOWNSHIP

The Bethel Township Board of Township Trustees, Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio, met in regular

	n on the 6th day of August, 2024, with the following Trustees being an Haaren.	pre	esent: Kama Dick, Julie Reese, and
Trustee		llov	wing resolution:
WHEREAS, from time to time Bethel Township needs to adjust fees charged; AND			
WHEREAS, costs for services have increased and the current fees have not been updated in nearly five years. THEREFORE			
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County, that the following fees and notations			
	proved for active cemeteries in Bethel Township, effective immediatel	y:	607.50
	Standard grave open & close, weekday, prior to 4:00pm	\$	687.50
2.	Standard grave open & close, weekend, holiday, or after 4:00pm	\$	812.50
3.	Cremation or infant burial, weekday, prior to 4:00pm	\$	125.00
4.	Cremation or infant burial, Saturday or after 4:00pm	\$	187.50
	No Sunday or Holiday burials.		
5.	Purchase price for lot, resident of Township, per grave	\$	500.00
6.	Purchase price for lot, non-resident of Township, per grave	\$	656.25
7.	Disinterment, standard grave	\$ 3	3,000.00
8.	Disinterment, cremation	\$ 1	1,000.00
9.	Foundation for headstones: Bases are twelve (12) inches front to back and the width of the stone plus two (2)		
	inches at a rate of \$1.25 per square inch with a minimum charge of \$100.00. There is a twenty (20) percent		
	discount for Military veterans with documentation.		
10.	10. Foundation for benches: Bases front to back plus two (2) inches at a rate of \$1.25 per square inch with a		
minimum charge of \$125.00. The bench foundation may only be installed in the area used for headstones.			
Trustee Van Haaren seconded the motion and the Board voted as follows upon roll call:			
Vote:	Trustee Kama Dick		
	Trustae Iulie Reese Y MILIO III A		

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER

Trustee Beth van Haaren

I, Rhonda Ross, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of RESOLUTION #24-08-080 adopted by the Board of Trustees of Bethel Township, Miami County on the 6th DAY OF AUGUST, 2024, and that I am duly authorized to execute this certificate.

> Rhonda Ross, Fiscal Officer Bethel Township, Miami County, Ohio